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HEBREW UNION COLLEGE ........ CINCINNATI 

JEWISH INSTITUTE OF RELIGION ... NEW YORK 

The .(ibrary 
CLIFTON AVENUE • CINCINNATI 20, OHIO 

July 12, 1957 

Rabbi Daniel Jeremy Silver 
The Temple 
East 105th Street at Ansel Rd. 
Cleveland 6, Ohio 

Dear Rabbi Silver: 

The enclosed photostats indicate what our library 
holdings are on Abraham ben David. I do not recall 
any recent studies but I cannot say for sure, since 
our staff is to small to permit us to undertake such 
searchi;. 

Some weeks ago I wrote you inquiring about the possibilpy 
of getting a recording of the complete service honoring 
your father. If you did not receive this letter, please 
let me know so I can repeat my request. 

HCZ:bp 

Very sincerely yours, 

~:)/I--
Herbert C. Zafren 
Administrative Secretary 
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.Jr. Herbert C. Zo.i'ron 
Hebrew Union College 
Clifton tiveDWt 
Cincinnati, Ohio 

Tlaar Mr. Zafrens 

July Jl., 1~7 

I am preparing my doctoral dissart:ttions. I 110nder it you. 
would be kind enough to list for me any hietorical t1f' 
critical studies which haft been made on Abrahall ben Daud 
ot Poaquirres. I, of course, 1'J,ov ~ 'ds Major commentaries 
but I an unaware o! any recent studies ffllich have been nWide 
in either the periodical theses or scholarly literature. 

With varrN&t per&Glal regards, .,. reli'Ain 

""rdiall:~ yours, 

DJSt"' 



laq 17, 19S7 

Dr. o. "· Jolla• 
Cb«l1·m• COMitiN an ti. B1•tary at Cultue 
Depart•nt of the BuaanitiN 
UD1YffB1t,J" ot Chicqo 
Tbe Midwlr 
Chicago• Illincd.a 

Daar Dr. Joll.ee1 

I haft cmpleted the ~ctu on ray tbena Wlhicb I herein maloae. 
I Uioaght I voald avbwit 1t to :,ou before eCIIIIJI t.o Chicago tbia 
•• 11r in order that I ■Spt be prepared to___.-, Q1118'.t1ona that 
70U Id.pt baft an 1117 ~ pieoe t4 lludt. I hope tba\ ane trip 
to ehicqo can rmplete oar plAD8 at, tJda ~-

B•■1at.ieJl;r, 7011 llill ■N \bat I baw undert-Jom quite a p!aoe of 
wrt. I have bee cH s'DI arscr at it tor about a year 11a1r and tMl 
that it 1• not beJmd tbe do:Jrw. It certainl1' dt-asz ••• being done. 
I 1-11ew,.1t tits illto tba Pl'CJII'• ot our Riatar7 ot Culture Cca­
ld.ttee. 

It all lkWU wll• I hape to haw a bade dNft cleat bJ mzt • ■r 
llbioh I intend to 8P Ind in Ch1caco caapl.etlns .., oaarN IICl1k md 
IIUl'lctnc Id.th a01119 ot the - at tbe Uniftl'ld.t,'. I b&ft, of courN, 
• )Jl'oblalll 1n that directicm eiDN nr. llaraa8 -· pe■■ld ... , but I 
tb1nlc that I can. an .., am:., •••k Gilt traint<f adtiaara in the field 
of rabbinioa aDd will ••• 117 18Mral cpaMU.ona 1Ud;1J. next ri ,r. 

I hope this letter ftnd• JOU in good health. I • looldng fcrRll'd 
to Nftlll you 1n tbe near r.tare. Pl•••• adYiae • ••• 1t lfOUld 
be beat to ccae. 

DJBarw 
lno. 

DDJIL JIR!llt ~ 



Hebrew Union Collel?e Lilrary 
Clifton Boulevard 
Cincinnati, Ohio 

Attention: Mr. Herbert Z .,. 

Dear r. Zafren: 

July 29, 19S7 

I should like to borrau a copy ot the roll~ theaia trOll y«ir 

library: 

Kravitz - Text, lll•IGl7, and bol 

Pl.ease mAil the book to me, c/o he Temple, East 105th Street at 
Ansel Road, Cleveland 6, Ohio, at your earliest convenieme. 

Thank you tor your cooperation in thie matter. 

Cordi~, 

DA. lEL -ERDrf SILVER 

DJSslg 

I 

} 
I 

I 



Nr. t c. zafna 
Babr• Unlaa Coll ... 
U.UbnzJ 
CllftGD Mt 
Clncl11Mtl to, CIiio 

Dll ■r Mr. Zafnna 

Alep8t 14, 1957 

'Ille ■r••aarlpt of KDnlta• 1'1■11• la NI ntwaad CO 
,au by _,.rate •Ile Ve tl11Jl)' ate ,our Mlpl 

a10.art111 It for •• 

1 IIGllder If tlle H1li1 ■• Ulllon Coll ... hM a copy of sef• 
H IMM 1')' M■Meb of Lunal. lf ...... t anaaa11 lr&t• 

ca be••• to ualtt 

Cordially ,-an1 

Da\llllL Jllllff snva 



Mr• Harbert C .• Zatren 
The Library 
Hebrew Union College 
Clitton Avenue 
Cincinnati 20, ~o 

Dear Mr. Zafren1 

Auguat 26, 19S7 

I am returning to 7ou under Hparate oowr the S.ter HaMaDWlh. 
It is, honver, not the text vhioh I ~uired. 

I required the book "S.fer BaManoah" by Manoah of L11nel. It 
i• a camaentary on Maiaon1d••• Code. The cm1y edition of 
which I know vaa publiabld in Cmatantinopl• in 1714. 

With all good wiahea, I raaain 

DANIEL JEil . Y SILVDl 

DJSalg 



HEBREW UNION COLLEGE ........ CINCINNATI 

JEWISH INSTITUTE OF RELIGION ... NEW YORK 

The .Cibrary 
CLIFTON AVENUE • CINCINNATI 20, OHIO 

August 27, 1957 

Rabbi D8 niel Jeremy Silver 
The Temple 
E. 105th Street at Ansel Road 
Cleveland 6, Ohio 

Dear Rabbi Silver: 

In Mr. Zafren•s absence, I am hastening to answer 
your letter of August 26th. 

The Sefer HaManuah and the Sefer HaManoah are the 
same book, as you can find by referring to the Jewish 
~ocxclopediA on Manoah. We sent you the Pressburg 
edition, which is larger an d e~sier to read, but we 
also have the Contantioople 1714 edition which is 
smaller and not as well printed. 

Please let us know which you prefer. 

SC:ar 

Very sincerely yours, 

Dr. Simon Cohen 
Reference Librarian 



~. Sillcn Cohen 
Reference Librarian 
The Library 
Hebnv Unim Call•• 
Clifton Aftlllll 
C1no1nnati 20, Ohio 

Dear • Cobio, 

Auguat 2e. 19S 

I • sorry tar tba ldx up. 111118D I read that 7011 wr• 
■■ming the Setar BIMemab I did not eve bother to ope 
it IIP, wuaifiiia trioo-ii,M-:al err • 

I IIUDder it JOU 1IOU1d be kind IIIUJgb to retuna the book 
to• tor UH. 

Cardial.q 7aura, 

Dl IEL JIID(! SILff.a 



THE UNIVERSITY OF CHICAGO 
CHICAGO 37 • ILLINOIS 

THE COMMITTEE ON HISTORY OF CULTURE 

Mr. Daniel Jeremy Silver 
The Temple 
East 105th Street at Ansel Road 
Cleveland 6, Ohio 

Dear Mr. Silver: 

November 26, 1957 

The term is well advanced, and I wonder whether 
you still intend to come to Chicago before the Christmas 
vacation. Perhaps it would be good to make sure that Mr. 
Cate will be here and available on the day you want to come. 
Any late afternoon with the exception of Fridays and Wednesdays 
would suit me. 

OJMJ:FF 

I hope that you are well and in good health. 

Sincerely yours, 

O.J.M. Jolle 
Chairman 



Dr. o. J. Me Jollea 
The Uninraity of Chicago 
Chioago 7', Ill1nal• 

Dear nr. Joll••• 

Deceilber 6, 19S7 

I• ■orry that it vu not poaaibla tar• to cCll8 to Cbioago 
during the put aantb. I • wll an the way toward cmpleticn 
ot the tint chapter of 11117 the■i■, and would like to haft thi■ 
in hand before I ccaa before you. 

I ahall make e'Y817 ettcrt to be in Chicago within t.he naxt tvo 
aonthll. 

Cordi•lly, 

DANIEL JER!J4Y SILVER 

DJS1l.g 



Hebrew Union ~ollege,. Jewish Institute of Religion 
UNDER THE PATRONAGE OF THE UNION OF AMERICAN HEBREW CONGREGATIONS 

CINCINNATI 

NEW YORK 

LOS ANGELES 

Rabbi Daniel Silver 
Congregation Tifereth Israel 
E. 105th St. and Ansel Rd. 
Cleveland 6, Ohio 

Dear Dancy: 

CLIFTON AVENUE • CINCINNATI 20, OHIO 

April 8, 1959 

I had a long talk with Leonard Kravitz and it appears 
that he has been concentrating precisely on the Maimonidean - Anti­
Maimonidean controversy and is contemplating a full treatment. 
In view of my previous relationship to him and the subject that 
he originally undertook at my suggestion, I feel that I must decline 
your very flattering invitation to serve as your adviser. However, 
I would be willing to be a referee, that is, to read and appraise 
your thesis and to participate as an examiner, with the full under­
standing that any evaluation that I make would in no way be affected 
by my relationship to Kravitz and his work. 

It was a real pleasure to have had the opportunity of 
discussing some of these problems with you and I regret that I 
cannot be more fully involved in your very worthwhile project. 
I suspect that the subject will lend itself to two theses, for 
I am sure that not only will you both be approaching the problem 
from different angles but I imagine that you will be utilizing 
different sources. In any event, good luck! 

With every best wish and fondest personal regards, I am 

Sincerely, 

Ellis Rivkin 



• 

June 6, ,95 

n.-. n .... Jol.les 
Chnini'.an, Cmmittee en the Hiatcry ot Culture 
nepartl"\ffl'lt o• the R~• miti•• 
Uniw!'ftity of Chicago 
S801 South 1111• 
Chieagn 37, D.linoia 

Dear ~. Jollea1 

I plan to be in Chicago on W!!dnesday and Thursday, June 2~th 
and 26th. T vonddr if 1t vould bo p 1blo to ooet with yoo 
ether on the art.moan ot the 2rth or any time dur1nc the 
day of the 26th. I • bard at vark on 1117 di-rtatian but 
b&<lly need yaur l\d.danoe 1n 1111111 areas. 

With wm,wat per1mal re1ard•, I remain 

Card!.allJ 7oar■, 

D~'lllL dlREMY SIL11R 

DJS1lg 





Ub~ rlan 
lodellon Llbru,, 
Olford• ln&18ftll 

l wuld like to-~ 1 1nta vltb ,-a for tbe pboco-
elatlaa of Cbe snn•Nl'lp&I ......... 1 .... 617, IIODII 
CataJope , ... 11t1 A Nr■111npt of e. -'• _. · uw 
• ._ 111 ... lt ab of ... , ...... "1 ....... ,.., ••• 

I will appeaolale -, -.i, llldoll ,-a 
_,tar. 

MIIIIL JIIINr IILYII 

u1,11 



OP'P'ICIE OP' THIE Ll ■RARIAN 

THE LIBRARY 

01' 

THE JEWISH THEOLOGICAL SEMINARY OF AMERICA 

NORTHEAST COFINKR, ■ROADWAY AND 122ND 8TRKET 

NEW VOAt< 27, N. V. 

November 2, 19.59 

Dear Rabbi Silver: 

I wrote you on September 8, 19.59, in reply 
to your question about a commentary of Abraham 
Abulafia to Maimonides' Guide. 

Since there is another applicant for the use 
of this manuscript, I shall appreciate if you 
could let me know quickly whether you intend 
to use it or not. 

Incidentally, I find that a typographical error 
occurred in my last letter. The date of the 
colophon should have read 1392. 

With very best wishes, 

yours, 

Rabbi Daniel Jeremy Silver ­
'lhe Temple 
East 105th Street & Silver Park 
Cleveland 6, Ohio 

ek 

.. 
Nahum M. Sarna 

_,, 



tr. a.hum M. Sarna 
ort1oe or the Librarian 

November 13, l9S9 

Jewish Theologioal SellinG7 of Amerio• 
Broadway and 122nd street 
Nev Yark 27, H. Y. 

Dear Mr. Sarna, 

I would appreciate receiving a pbot,oetatio copy ot Abraham 
Abulatia • • cwntar,- to Mailllonide• 1 Ou1de. I will or 
courN defray all expene••• 

With va,••t per■onal regard•, and thimld.ng you tor 7oar 
aourte97, I reaain 

Moat oordi•lq 7our■, 

DANIEL .EMlff' SILVER 

DJS1ls 



THE LIBRARY 
OP 

THE .JEWISH THEOLOGICAL SEMINARY OF AMERICA 
NOfllTHll:A8T COANIEA, ■AOADWAV AND 122ND aTRIEET 

N&W VOIIIK 27, N. V. 

Ol"PICK OP TH& Ll■RARIAN 

November 17, 1959 

Dear Rabbi Silver: 

In reply to your letter of November 13th, 
I should like to point out that photo­
stats of the manuscripts you require 
would coat $35.oo, whereas a microfilm 
would cost you only $10.00. 

I should be p.leased therefore, if you 
would let me know which form ot repro­
duction you would desire. 

With very best wishes, 

Rabbi Daniel Jeremy Silver 
The Temple 
East 105th Street & Silver Park 
Cleveland 6, Ohio 

ek 



r. ahum M. Sarna 
Ottice ot the Librarian 
Jeviah Theological Seminaey 
BM,adway and 122nd Street 
Nev York 27, i. Y. 

r..ar :r. Samas 

No"V'811ber 20, 19~9 

A microfilm or the 111anuacript in u stion will be quite 
aatistactory. I thank you tor aqgeating it. 

Cordi ly your • 

n.Ealg 



THE LIBRARY 
01' 

THE .JEWISH THEOLOGICAL SEMINARY OF AMERICA 

NOATHEAaT CORNER, ■ROADWAY ANO 132ND 8TFlltE'r 

NIIW YOAK 27, N. Y. 

February 10, 1960 

Dear Rabbi Silver: 

I very much regre~ to have to inform you that I 
just discovered that .Rabbi L. Krawitz of 177 Durie St., 
Closter, New Jersey, has apparantly been working on 
.. ~bulafia' s cornmen tary on the Guide for some years . 

Quite unbeknown to me , a microfilm of the manuscript 
had been sent to hi1n some years ago and he just came 
into my office today in order to examine the original. 
I have inf•-) rined him that we have sent you a copy of 
the same manuscrip t and he promised to ge t in touch 
with you. 

I do hope that this in no way interfers with your 
research plans and I must apologize to yo u 1or any 
inconvenience that has been caused to you as result 
of the fac t that no record was to be found in 
Abulafia 1 s manuscript to the effect that a copy 
had been sent to Rabbi .t\.rawi tz. 

Sincerely yours J 
C ~~ ~, 

.,,,/ Nahum M. Saran 

Rabbi Daniel Jeremy Silver 
The Temple 
East 105th Street ~ Silver Park 
Cleveland 6, Ohio 

ek 



Ir. olomm Zeitlin 
op&i ollege 

Broad an York 
1 il del hi.a 32, Peana • 

• Z .i. ~lin: 

June 21 ~ 1900 

oi·kin o 1:::r t· i D el ia ·l, .. __ . 1 s manusoript of 
a Kohan of ·unel' , on t e :..shnan morah. 

n order to a oi >li ,, t • on r , d et art, J. aa 
vonderiug it his war has been one ii' '-,hare are 

tudies or . ose a Kohen or e aro's use of 
- o t de material in his Kes I hope that 

not troubling you ·th this estion, but here in 
Cleveland iuply lac~· , 1 ner:o· ,.:, ... r library resources. 

rdiall y·our , 

DJ~ tlg 



Ltbrari 
Ye hiva Universi~ 
186th tr t ,a-••r•rd 

ev 33, 

ar Sir: 

c leting s vm•k 
ooveri , whether is 

nnue 

dissertation, etc., in 
ote OD onide I hn 

0111 gift nae in this tter 

t r onal r ar s, 

21, 1960 

1 l ,ours, 

n IL 



THE MENDEL GOTTESMAN LlBl\All Y 
OFFlCB OF THB LlBllAlllAN 

YESHIVA UNIVERSITY 
AMSTERDAM A VENUE and 186 STREET 

NBW YORK 33, N. Y. 

Mr. Daniel Jeremy Silver 
The Temple 
Ea.st 105th Street & ~ilver Park 
Cleveland 6, Ohio 

Dear Rabbi Silver: 

June 24, 196o 

I have your letter of June 21. To my knowledge 
there has been no dissertatjon here at Yeshiva 
dealing with the Kesef Mishnah. Of course it is 
impossible to know about all the research pres~ntly 
going on in Jewish circles. 

There is some monographic mat rial on the 
subject in Tchernowitz's Toled.0th Ha-Poskim Volume I 
page 302. The references in Vol1me II and III refer 
primarily to the Beth Joseph. I am sorry I cannot 
give you any more information. 

With all good wishes I remain, 

JID:MF 

Sincerely yours, 

o.wt,f . .o~ 
J cob I. Dienstag 
Li rarian 



• Jacob I. DJ.amt• 
Librarian 

June 28, 19(,Q 

Y ehiva Univera1'7 
Aaaterd• Awn• and 186th Street 
ev York 33, N. Y. 

Dltar Mr. Dienataga 

I u deeply p-atetul. tor 7our letter ot JuDI IJ.th. May I 
trouble you with cm1 other q·---.. an. Bu t... been -,, 
diaeertatian or ot op-apb d an the Rabad • • 
B••~oeot to the llllah Tarah? %i1 ·---- 7CN _.. ~ 

to the piJIIPON ot the NQ t , I ooarpletin1 an 
,malyai■ of the note• ot Jloaee Ra lobe ot lame\ on the 
1ahnab Tcrah. 

With wt 111at parscnal regard , I Nllain 

oat ocrdiall~ 7our■, 

,11 



YESHIVA UNIVERSITY 
AMSTERDAM AVENUE and 186 STREET 

NEW YORK 33, N. Y. 

THB MENDEL GOTTESMAN LIBRARY 
OFFICE Of THE LIBRARIAN 

Rabbi Daniel Jeremy Silver 
The Temple 
Fast 105th Street & Silver Park 
Cleveland 6, Ohio 

Dear Rabbi Silver: 

June 30, 1960 

In reply to your letter of the 28th I have 
one reference which should be of help to you. Urbach 
has an article in Kirjath Serer Volume 33 pp. 360-375 
on the Rabad's Hassogot to the Mishnah Torah. 

Hoping that this infonn.ation will be of value 
to you I remain 

JID::MF 

Sine erely yours, 

cob I. .uienstag 
L brarian 

P.S. Dr. Isaac Twirsky wrote his doctoral dissertation 
at Harvard University on the subject of the Rabad. I 
imagine you could get his dissertation from your local 
library through an Inter-tibrary Loan. 



KDITOll81 

THE JEWISH QUARTERLY REVIEW 
Published by 

The Dropsie College for Hebrew and Cognate Leaming 
BROAD AND YORK STREETS 

PHILADELPHIA 

ABRAHAM A. NEUMAN 
SOLOMON ZEITLIN 

!aDbi Daniel JereMf Silver 
The Temple 
Cleveland, Ohio 

Dear ftabbi Silver: 

July 1, 19&0 

Will you pardon me for not answering 
your letter sooner as I haTe been extremely 
husy finishing article• before rrry- departure 
for England and Russia. I have Deen invited 
to present a paper on the Dead Sea scrolls 
before the Twenty-fifth Inter-national Congress 
or Orientalists which will be held in Moscow 
in August. 

At present I do not recall of a ·vork 
wht~h has been done on Moses Ha.ICohen ot 
Lunel•s notes on the Mishneh Torah. 

I shall be in· oxrord. If I can •e 
of assistance to you in your work do not hesi­
tate to communicate wl th me • You may write 
to me at the Park Lane Hotel, Piccad.1117, 
London. 

My warmest regards to your parents. 
Are they planning to go to Europe this summerT 

.Sincerely, 



I 

Septeaber 16, 1960 

tr. O. M. Jollea 
ChaiJ'IUD, Dept. ot Hiato17 ot Culture 
~YV■ity ot Chicago 
Chioqo, lllinoia 

Dear ~. Jolle•s 

I wonder it it voald be ~•ible f cr • to ... t 'Id.th you 
•-- tae daring the wet of Ootaber 10th to diaoua■ 
Pl'OIN• cm 117 then•. The vork bu t-eken an iDtereatinl 
but anupected tUl'II, and I ahoald llJilt to pt ,.our per­
ale■ion before oaaunaina. I n feel that tld• 1• a 
propit,iou t1■1 to pt, .,..1t back in the ha:raa•• and to 
tim.eb the work u q111o~ u paea1b1e. 

With •• e'lt per■anal reprd•, I naain 

Moat oordi•lq youn, 

lllNIEL JERDfY SILffll 



THE UNIVERSITY OF CHICAGO 
CHICAGO J7 • ILLINOIS 

TRI COMMITTEE ON HISTORY Of CULTURE 

~ ~ ~,e,\ t; c:.~ ~ ~-
3 ~ ~to, .... ~ a- ~ LU. --t'-«-~ 
«1 Cn ~ \(:,~,. J °kfh,-., q;; ~ 

C\M.'f ci~s ~ ~ •~~ -,~ -

-s- H' -tk. ~tt: a:'f-'"'-..,,,.. -

~~j ~ '-t'---...-1.el.1· ~ 
~ -tCc Rrc..r- 4',:"~ ~'-...U-~ ~ -9\., • 

~ a>~ ~~~~ ~ re ~ ~r 
""" ~~, -k~~t'5 . ~ t; ~~...Q 

~.s . J 1.4 ...... ~r M,~ ~ 
~·")t ~-u:... -f b.,,.J.., .. ~ ~ ~~ 

~J· 1:s~r t\.,~~s 
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llept1 hr 27, 19(,Q 

Ill-·. O. M. Jolle 
CbairMD• Dlpt. of llutcry ot Caltlll• 
Un1-..rait7 ot Cbio .. o 
Chicago 'J7 • lllj not• 

.. Ik-. Jal.1••· 

I ... apprecd.atiw ot 7oar letter ot pt1nrtc 2Lth 
and plmi aocardinlb' to N iii Cld.oap on "ancla7, 
Oct,ober 10th to report to 7a11. It 7QU v1l1 be ao 
kind u to lndloate to• -......a and l I aball be 
IIOllt apprecd.atifte 

IEL 



THE UNIVERSITY OF CHICAGO 
CHICAGO 37 • ILLINOIS 

THE COMMITTEE ON HISTORY OF CULTURE 

Rabbi Daniel J. Silver 
The Temple 
East 105th Street 8:. Silver Park 
Cleveland 6, Ohio 

Dear Mr. Silver: 

October 4, 1960 

I shall be glad to see you either Monday, 
October 10th, after my History of Culture class,at 
5 o'clock, in my office, Wieboldt 4o5, or, should it 
be more convenient to you, at 3 o'clock on Tuesday, 
the 11th. 

With best regards, 

OJ} J:FF 

Cordially yours, 

M~~~~ .. 
O.J.l. Jolles 
Chairman 



October 7, 1960 

Professor . J. M. Jollea 
Chairman, Cc dttee on Hist.airy ot Culture 
The University ot Cbicago 
Chicago 37, lllinoi■ 

ar ofessor Joll••• 

I shell be in ow office at 5100 o1clook cnday, 
October 10th. N81Q' thanb. 

Cordiell ours, 

IEL 

,lg 



Dr. Sal~ Zeitl.iD 
The lropaie Collea-
Broad a.r."ld York Streets ~ 
Philadelphia, Penr:u17lftDia 

Dear Ir. Zeitl1na 

October 12J 1960 

Mq I trouble you vith a peraonal request? 

Before :i returned to The Te111>l• four years ago, I ccapleted all 
the aoaclam~ reqm.1• nta and tbia qu:lUying and languap exud.na­
tiona lead~ to the degree of nae~ of Phil0&ophy at the 
UD1wrsit7 of Cbioap. I took ... .-rk 1D a field elem.pated u 
History of Culture. My Mjor interes~ 1fU in Mdinal lite and 
t,bougbt. 1117 vark largely vith Pr.GM or Cate, llaX.on, Wach, and 
Von Crunebaa. I 8WJld+.,ted to the faculty and had approved a 
~- dealing vith aspects ot the Mainaonideen Contro•r8J~ 

Aa 70\I can imagine, becaain1 Rabbi of rhe T•pl• ... no •UJ' task, 
·and 'JV acadallic work baa been ~eel c\lr1ng the put fw 
para~ Howawr, I haw now be.._ energet1ca117 a prop-• deeigned 
~oecapletethethuia. 

I pr,opD■B :to at-,,. a UDWlaript b7 Mo•• ha loben of Lfme1. ocm­
tad.n1ng aritical note■ on the Niahnah Tarah~ I haw vorJad through 
th• first ten er t11elw ■beet• ot tbie unuacript and though it 
ocmtaina nothing eitlwr NtYo11lti.clian' or eapeciall.7 aipift.cant, 
it 1• aa intereatiDI docmaent at_,.,._ :the• and a doouant vhich 
bu aot bun prniGUq atudied;. !he tJniwrait7 ot Cblcago 1• 
... _. that I oOlll)l.ne tbe work~ BT tbl• they •• not ao wh • 
edlU.111 :or t.M .... aript u a plac1DI of tM 11t111uaoript 1n its 
oalt11Nt ad_ t~■,;. • _,y•1• ot 1.t• place 1D ti. legal, biatanaal 
and p)dla■apbio clewl.cp■1at, ot Wea~ 

' 
Than 1a no me an tba Univeraity of Chicago oapu oapable of 
direotiag tbe thed•• but pmroul7, ·tbq haft •ucoa•t.d that they 
would be w1111ns t,o we,pt, a qulin.d •cbolar tra11 anotblr thl.Yer­
ei t7 to diftot • 1n ., work and to aot •• tint reader ot the 



.... r 

Dr. Solaaon Zeitlin October 12, 1960 

finished theaia. Tbe7 are prepared to ll&ke whatewr ttnamcial 
arrange•nts may be necessary to make this poaaible. 

I kn011 t>f no one with vhOII it would be aore of a privilege to work 
than 7ourael.f. I would be prepared to nait Philadelphia at 
regular intervals to discuss the outline, progress. and auch 
proble• aa may haw ariNn. 

It by any chance you vould find it 111poaaible to guide thia vork, 
could you suggest to ae a acholar vho 1111.ght? Re v ould baya to be 
approved by the University, but ;- would be deeply gratehl tar 
your advice and help. 

May I asy, howver, that it ia 1111' hable hope that I aay be able 
to vork vith you. I can prCllise only thia, that the t~me lapse 
Ifill not be a protracted one. I fully intend to cmplete thi1 
work in the next eighteen ■cnths or so, and I would taitbfully 
carry out whatever reading and suggestions you ■1.ght de• aclri.a­
able. 

My own 3Cademic record ia 811 an honor p-aduate ot Harvard College 
and ot the Bebrev Unicn Colle .. , and vill find that.,. 
graduate record at the t.Jninrsity or Chicago is good. 

If' 7ou prefer to discus thie vith • pereroaal.q, I should be 
happy to visit Philadelphia at your convenience. 

1th 1181'1118st pereonal regards, I remain 

Moat cordiall-7 yoare, 

, 

NIEL JEREMY SILVER 



October 26, 19(0 

DJ-. o. M. Jallea 
Chainlc, ~pt • . ot Biatcry ot Culture 
The Universit7 ot Chioago . 
Chicago YT, . Dt1oo1• 

Daar i.-. JolleJJs 

Pollalling our conwreatian ae.,.ral wekll ago, I ccntaoted ~. 
SolOIIOD Zeitlin of The 1\-cpaie Collep. Re 1a Borw Stern 
Proteaeor ot Rttbbinic Law and Lore and editor of .,.ha Jewish 
Quarterly Re.S._., the fCl'a.t Nbbin1c aabolarq journal 1D 
.Aaerloa. Hie aon11 a1c caapetence I • sure 7011 can ohack Ter'Y 
quickly. It 1• ot the highest in Jniab ■oaroea. I propoae to 
neit hill 1n about two weka to dfscaa• • tbeai■• In bri~, I 
should lile to c01'18ider thll critical notes ot Mo•• ha lcben ot 
Lunel to the Miabnah Tarah ot Jllahu:m.dea u a doo• ant refieo­
Ung the cultural ccnditiona or it■ tua. The dooea,ant in■•lt, 
running to •011111 two hurm eel oolwm■ ot hand vri tten 1111D1UICript, 
bu neYer to 117 lmOlfledp been etudied. The autbar 1• other­
viN unknom, although HYeral later cC1111911tatara to Maillonide■ , 
notably Joaeph Karo. refer Una and again to thia llllterial. It 
... obn.ou■ly of NM aip.1tloance. I • interested in ■tudyinc 
the legal and cultural illplloatiana ot tba .. note•, plaa:lng and 
dating the 11umueoript and the aathor, atraating vbat I can ot 
aooialog1oal int.Nat, fl-0111 the ■atArial, and plaainc it in ite 
proper plaoe within the hiatory of Mai■anidean oritioi•• The 
actual chapter outline• I would nnt to vork out vith Prof•••ar 
Zeitlin and then refer back to you tar final approYal.. I feel 
honored that Prateeaar Zeitlin hu agread to 11ndert-•lm thi■ 
work and I aa eaprq anticipating it. 

W1 th waz•aeat per■onal regard•, I remain 

Moat ccrdially your■, 

RIEL JEREHI SILfflt 

DJS1ls 



~- Solcaan Z.1tl.1n 
The Drcpaie ColJep 
Broad and Yark StrNta 
Pblladelphia, PennaylYania 

near DE-. z., tl 1 n1 

oataber 26, 1960 

I a indebted to 7011 tor yoar v1JJ1ngne•• to vcrk vitb 
•, and I•~ it I Iii.pt Tiait 111th yoa an tbl 
afternoon ot Tburaday, loNJllbriir 10th or, Tburada,, 
llo,elllber 17th at, 7o,,r omwn .... . 

With deep apprec1at1CD ad ... .. 
r1n111n 

DANIEL JERDft SILVII 



THE DROPSIE COLLEGE 
FOR HEBREW AND COGNATE LEARNING 

PHILADELPHIA 

Rabbi Daniel Jeremy Silver 
The Temple 
Cleveland, Ohio 

Dear Rabbi Silver: 

November 1, 1960 

Either Thursday the 10th or Thursday 

the 17th will be all right. Please let me 

know several days in advance. My address 

is Drake Hotel, 15th and Spruce Streets. 

Looking forward to seeing you 

Cordially yours, 

,,.. ~·~ • _ ~ p A7~ r- ~ I l1___ 

Solomon Zet n 



~. Solcacm Zeitlin 
The 1'ropaie CoJJ•• 
Broad and Yark Streeta 
Philadelphia, PeDD8J'lnnia 

Dear Ik-. Zei tl :l n i 

IO'f6....... Ii, 1960 

I vill be in Philadelphia on Thursday, lowllber 17th, 
and I vill be at your hotel at 2100 o•cloak 1n the 
afternoon it this ia sat1•taate17 to you. 

Many tbeka. 

CcrdiaJq your•, 

»ANIEL JEREMf SILVER 

D,51lg 



THE UNIVERSITY OF CHICAGO 
CHICAGO 37 • ILLINOIS 

THE COMMITTEE ON HISTORY OF CULTURE 

Rabbi Daniel Jeremy Silver 
The Temple 
East 105111 Street & Silver Park 
Cleveland 6, Ohio 

Dear Rabbi Silver: 

November a, 1960 

I am very glad to hear that Professor Zeitlin of The Dropsie 
College has agreed to advise you on your thesis. After our conversation 
some time ago I spoke to Dean Wilt, and following his request I made once 
more absolutely sure that there is noboccy- here on our campus at present who 
could do this kind of work. Professor Bowman of our Department of Oriental 
Languages confi:rmed this after consultation with various colleagues. You 
can therefore go ahead with your arrangements. The Dean and the members 
of the Committee are grateful to Professor Zeitlin for his willingness 
to cooperate with us in this matter. Naturally you will receive credit 
from us for any course or courses you will take with Professor Zeitlin 
or other members of The Dropsie College faculty. 

I hope that the work with him will turn out as profitable for you 
as you anticipate. Please let me know of your progress. 

OJMJ:F.F 

CC--Dean Wilt 

Cordially yours, 

O.J.M. Jo 
Chai:rman 



THE DROPSIE COLLEGE 
FOR HEBREW AND COGNATE LEARNING 

PHILADELPHIA 

Rabbi Daniel J. Silver 
The Temple 
Cleveland, Ohio 

Dear Rabbi Silver: 

November 10, 1960 

Thursday, November 17th, between J:30 

and 4 would suit me better. May I have the 

pleasure of your company at dinner, 

Let me hear from you at rrry home address 

The Drake, 15th and Spruce Streets. 

Cordially yours, 



~ovember 11, 1960 

• o. J. • Joll 8 
Chairun, "'h CClllllittee en Hiatary ot Culture 
The Univerait., 01 Cbioap 
Chicago YT, D.linoi• 

ar • Joll••• 

I in receipt r your letter or rovember 8th and 
delighted with the neva it cmta1n•. I am vi iting with 

• Zeitlin next Thuradq and vill outline vith hill my 
program ot work. 

ost cordially 70111'•• 



Dr. SolGIICII Z.itl:ln 
~-- Hotel 
lStb and SJrW 8tnet 

ladelph1a, nnqlyam.a 

ar Ik-. Zeitl1n1 

OYellbff 18, 19lJO 

I vould not let t.be day pu without thanking 7ou fer your 

,raoiou hoapitall\~. It tl'lll.7 • orinlep to I et yea 
and to be allowed to draw on y owled aohalar hip. 

I will turn to tJaa tba•ia with V int , born in part 
at least ot the C9PPGl'\ml.i'7 it v.t attcrd to ■oend .... 
■uch plea1mt and oltab,t.en111g hour with you. 

CordiaJJ17oura, 

IL 

1lg 



Dr. o. M. JoJJaa 
tm1'ntr811" ot Chioago 
.5801 Soath Kl l 5 • 
<Ja1oagt, 71. lll1noia 

Dear Zr. Joll•1 

Just a note to tell J'Oll that I bavan•t dropped Gilt. ot aigbt. 
I 1f1ll haw oc,91tlatede by the and ot the ••••• perhaps 
one ba3t ot the d1s•wtat1an. 11h1ah I ldll subn.tt to Dr. 

p- 1.iitJ in in the tall. I trust tbtn to haft NgQ].ui oan­
mltaticma ld.th him and the tau-get date t.he end ot n«&t 
.. ,ar tor ocxap.letion. I aboald like to know 1t arw- d111d­
llne 1a breathing dom1 JV n■ ak and ~ thare are mr:, 
OOID'N requ1nlallnts mloh I -- ff.tll to a11t. If there 
are. I aboald like t.o 1IOl'k them oat 1n oonnect1on 111th the 
thAals. I met 111th Dr-. zeitlin ••ftftl UP•• la8t apr1ng 
and W datend.ned to NVWL l.argeq' to the or1g1naJ. llllbjeet 
f41Pl'Oved bT the CCllad.t.tae. Bill .ope 1a a \road cne. and 
he Sa patting me t.hl'OIJgb tb1I paoea~ bit I am f1nd1ng hill 
wt enjerable. 

Bop1ng that JOU are baftnl a plaaaant SUl■■r. I r1■aSn 

Moat•oard1alq your•• 

DlRIBL JIREMI SILWR 

D.JSalg \ 
' 
\ 

I 

\ 



Hebrew Union College✓ Jewish Institute of Religion 

CINCINNATI 

NEW YORK 

LOS ANGELES 

Rabbi Daniel Jeremy Silver 
The Temple 

CLIFTON AVENUE • CINCINNATI 20, OHIO 

Office of the Librarian, 

May ll, 1962 

East 105th Street and Silver Park 
Cleveland 6, Ohio 

Dear Rabbi Silver: 

We are in the process of checking our records and find that the 
following books which were checked out to you are now long over­
due: 

Abraham Maimonides 
c-:i. 1859 
Vol.2 1957 

Milchamot Adonai 
a":iZlin n,::i,wn 
c":iZlin n,:i,mn 

aw :iin:> 
D":in:»Zl ni,:ip 
n,,nc:i 'Tll 

We would appreciate your cooperation in returning any of these 
books that you no longer need at once. If any of these books 
are still in use, please indicate when we may expect their r eturn · 
so that we may arrange for a proper renewal. I will greatly 
appreciate your prompt reply in this matter. 

SC:is 

Very sincerel~yours, 

Dr. Simon Cohen 
Circulation Supervisor 



J ay 16, 1 62 

Jlr. S111lon Cohen 
Hebrew Union College Library 
Clifton Avenue 
Cincinnati 20, Ohio 

Dear Dr. COhen 1 

I have the books 11hich you indicate 1n your letter 
ot May 14th and will be completing 11\V' vork by August 
ot thia year. I would appreciate your permitting me 
to retain these until that time. I vll1 then t the 
t1rst. opportunity return them to you. WV' thanks 
tar your courte97. 

COrdiaJJy yours, 

DA!:IEL JEREMY SILVER 

DJSal.g 



.. 

:or. Robert E. streeter 
Department ot English 
Un1Yers1ty ot C2licago 
<Jlicago 'Yl, D l 1no1s 

Dear ~. Streeter a 

.... 

June 22, 1962 

Mq I introduce JQ'Nlf? I am one ot the wandering graduate 
students 1n the Hist.or., ot Culture Department who, aft.er 
taking the ocaprehenaive, found that vocational requirwnts meant removal tram the city and delay 1n ccmpleting the 
theeia requirement. 

I am writing to you because I have been gi'ND to understand 
that Dr. Jolles bas moved elaewbare and I aa prec1eeq, now, 
at the point ,mere I voaud like to pull the rama1n1ng strings 
~ther. I understand that you are taking over the l)tpart­
ment, and I am writing to J011 1n that capacit,. I ••1•ot to haw a first dratt ot rq dissertation completed. by the end ot 
this s,mner. !11" topic t1naJl7 baa been defined •• "Hai11onidean 
Cnticisa and the Ma1monidlan Controvwq.• Inaamuch u 
DI'. Jolles could not provide an adn.aor 1n tb1a area :trom the 
Uniwraity atatt, he suggeated that I oonlNlt vi.th ~. Sol0110n 
Zeitlin ot the Dropaie College in Ph5ladelphia. I ha•• d01l8 ao oocasionall1" • but have continued the work largel3 on m, 
OIID. Although n-. Jolles informed .. that I all not varking 
under a tille lhd.t, I aa most anx1oue to oontpl.te th1s work 
v1thin tbi11 year'• tia. The problems ot adjustment to this 
new ~~t are over, and ct.apite its eise and damands I know I oan eeparate m.,aelf ntt1cimtly to do llbateftr 1a NQU1red. 

I vUl l!Nbld.t tM draft, to tr. Ze1U1n tor h18 OO!iiilllDt,a. I 
1IOUld apprl901ate 1t there 1s m•one at the Uni"Nr81t,7 With 
"'1Gii1 I might go over it• organizatian and tom to be nre that 
I 1111 oaapleting an accept,able pieoe ot llOl'k. The llllbject 
matter bu obang.S cHnotiOn. t.hoach not eubstanoe, ..,..al 
Uw• and I vould not like to ftnd1 IV'••l t at U&e last, baring 



,. 

• 



Librarian 
Vatican Library 
Vatican City 
Rome, Ital7 

Dear Siri 

June 28, 1962 

I have found a rererenoe to a manuscript by Braham ban 
Isaac Vedarsi ( 13 c.) wh ch is 1n your collection. ~ 
reference, the Tew Hebrew ~nczc <?Pfad+a. bein publishod 
in Israel, citos as reference ~ .. ,or 296 :14. I do not 
know to what these nu:nbers refer. • lieve the material 
to be poetic and to contain ref nee to certain critic­
isms or oses ~imonidas• :uidq a 'i e Fe£Rlex~. 

I would like to aka arrangements thro ,.h you £or the 
photosta.ting or this document. I will, or course, pay 
all costs involv d . 

. /1th all good wishes and any thanks ror your considera­
tion, I ranain 

,;,incerely yours, 

DA IEL JEREMY SILVER 

DJSslg 



THE UNIVERSITY OF CHICAGO 
CHICAGO 37 • ILLINOIS 

DEPARTMENT OF ENGLISH 
1050 BAST 59TH STREET 

Rabbi Daniel JeralJ\V Silver 
The Temple 
University Circle at Silver Park 
Cleveland 6, Ohio 

Dear Rabbi Silver: 

July 3, 1962 

I am very much pleased to learn of your plans for completing 
the dissertation. 

Although Dean Wilt is acting chairman of the Conmti.ttee on the 
History of Culture during the interim between Mt-. Jolles 1 

departure and the beginning of my tour of duty at the end of 
the swnmer, I shall be ready to discuss your thesis with you 
at whatever convenient time we can hit upon. I shall be out 
of the city for aiproximately a month beginning July JA. 

Professor Raymond A. Bowman., of the Dei:artment of Oriental 
Languages, has kindly agreed to assist the Committee by 
serving as a memer of your committee. I am sure that he can 
give JYOU useful specific advice on so me of the problems of 
scope and organization which confront you. When you come to 
Chicago., it would probably be desirable to choose a time when 
you can see both Professor Bowman and me. 

I look forward to neeting you. 

Sire erely yours, 

Robert E. Streeter 

cc: Professor Bowman 





Dr. Herbert c. Zafren 
rev UniCl'l Colle e Library 

Clifton AY8D119 
Cinoinnati 20, Chio 

ar • Zatrena 

June 2, 1962 

I am nde it t ..... ,. .. is nv111n,11w v Uabl a 

listing ot the translation dat o ~··-nidee1 

rabic vorks into Ueb • I ah d ost 
appreciative it you coald cite me uch a source 
and, it possible, ha a one ot your aistants 
jot down the dates or translation tor • 

1th all ood vishee and 1IUlJV' thank , I remain 

Cord1all.y yours, 

J SILVER 

DJSalg 



ugust 2, 1962 

•,r. Herbert ~arren 
Hebrew Union Colla e Library 
Cli:rton Avenue 
Cincinnati 20, Ohio 

Dear 1r. atreu, 

I wonder 1.£ you would mail to me the 'nglish section 
or the Jubilee olume which the Jewish 'lbeological 

inary puolished 1n honor of • arx. 

I appreciate your attention to this matter. 

1th all good wishes, 

Cordially yours, 

DA JI JERE ff: SILVER 

DJ :le 



Mr. Renezt Zafr•• Llltrartan 
Hebr• Uaion Col le .. 
Clifton AYeDue 
Clncinnetl. Oblo 

August 9• 1962 

I abauld like to bonov from the library die foll011i11& 
blo bookal • 

Salge• c. - Lea Jutfa Du Lanaue Doc Anterl~t 
Au XIV Steele• Parle A Picard 1881 

C■ au 9 Pall•• Lu Julf• En Proveaoe • Parle H. Chaplon 
1928 

I will need Chau for but• brief ti-. Many cbanka. 

Sincerely• 

MNIEL JDEHY SILVER 

DJSarlb 



August 201 1962 

.lr. Herbert Za!ren 
The Hebrew Union College Library 
Clift.on Avenue 
Cincinnati 20, CJiio 

Dear Mr. Zatreni 

I am returning under separate cover lexander ilarx's 
Jubilee VolUllle, with thanks. I wuld appreciate _it 
the Library would lean to me for a rew dqs Graetz• 
•t.eket Shoshanim." 

1th many thanks. 

Cordial~ yours, 

DA IEL JE ,MY SILVER 

DJSalc 



Dr. Robert ◄'. Streeter 
The University or Chicago 
1)3partmant or ,. ;lish 
10.50 ~ast 59th ~troet 
Chicago 37, Illinois 

Dear . Streeter : 

Au st 27, 1962 

You may recall that we com .. unicated at the bo inning or 
the summer concernin the completion or my dissertation. 
and spoke va. ely then or the possibUity or my coming 
to Chicago to meet with you and with • owman, t-dlom you 
assigned to my committee. I have Ms surmner completed 
three or the tour major sections o tho paper and would 
like vary much to meet. I need o be sure that I am on 
the right trac' , nnd do 'k-rant to L,io up auy loose ends. 

Would it be possible for you to meet with me on either 
:lednesda.y the 19th or Thursday the 20th or September? 
It either or these dates is feasible, I would appreciate 
your setting up an appoint.'Tlent tor ·ne with Dr. owman. 

\-11th all good wishes, I remain 

Cordial J y yours, 

DANIEL J~REMI SILV&R 

DJSslg 



lir. Iierbert lafren 
Librarian 
Hebrew Union college 
Clifton Avenue 
Cincinnati 20, Ohio 

ar ir. Z:ifren 1 

August 31, 1962 

I am returning under separate cover, with thanks, 
your copy or Graetz• leket ShogWY)ipl. 

I wnder 1£ t.he Library would .~ ...... ._ nough to sand 
me Abrahalll Geiger's iZ1z3m lJ,ptn ~try of t1e 
Span.,h and lalfAD School, Is pzig 1 • 

81'\Y thanks. 

ILVE 

DJS:lg 



Librarian 
odleian Library 

Oxford, ngland 

Dear Sir: 

August 31, 1962 

I have found, in avidson, I., Thesq~s ot i41ev!t 
li§brew Poetrx. reference to a manuscript or t e poe ry 
or ·oshullm b. Solor.ion, rererenced as Shirim • eforii"1l 
s. Bodleian 1970 aocordine to th listing of eubauer, 

A., Part I, 65414. There are v 10\18 page reterenced 
beg1.nning about 202 and runni thr h 2JJ. I would 
appreciate it it the relevant ... _.,.-script pages could 
be photostatted. I will, or course, derr~ all 
expenee. 

Does thu reference include~ transcription by 
Neubauer a.rd/ o~ annotation by hil ? 

._any thanks in advance ror your cooperation. 

Cord1alcy yours, 

A IEL JERE lI S ~ 

DJSslg 



Office of the Dean 

THE UNIVERSITY OF CHICAGO 
CHICAGO 37 • ILLINOIS 

THE DIVISION OF THE HUMANITIES 
1050 EAST 59TH STREET 

Daniel JereDJ1' SilTer 
Th• Temple 
Uninrsity Circle at Silnr Park 
Clenlarn 6, Ohio 

Dear Rabbi Silver: 

September 4, 1962 

I have checked with Professor Bowman: both he and I will 
be in the city on the 19th and 20th. 

How would 2 p.m. Wednesday, September 19, be -ror my 
conterence with you? Then I can set an appointment with 
Protessor Bowman tort 3 p.m. U this doesn't work out tor you, 
I am sure that n can create another tandem appointment at 
some other time during these two days. 

1'\Y office is in Classics 13. 

RES:ask 

Sincerely ;yours 

oil~ L. 
Robert E. Streeter 
A.cting Dean 
Di'Yi.sion ot The Humanities 



... . ,. .. 

Dr. nobert E. Streeter 
Division or the Hu11aJ1ities 
The University ot Chicago 
10,50 East 59th Street 
Chicago J?, Illinois 

Dear Or. Streeters 

September 5, 1962 

I am deeply grateful tor your letter. or September 4th. 
Unfortunately. Temple responsibility bas interposed tor 
the 19th 'and it wlil now be possibl.a ror me to be in 
Chicago only on the 20th ot September. I can be there 
early or late and am entirely at your disposal. It 
consecutive hours are 11'lpossible for you and Dr. B01111an 
I will be pertectly happy to wait about. There is quite 
a bit or work I can do in the Library. 

Hoping that I will not inconvenience you too much on 
the 2othr- I .remain 

,Jost sincerely J'Qurs, 

DANIEL JEREMY SILVER 

DJS:lg 



THE UNIVERSITY OF CHICAGO 
CHICAGO 37 • ILLINOIS 

DIVISION utt THB HUMANITIBS 
lOSO BAST S9TH STlitBBT 

Daniel Jerexv Silnr 
The Temple 

September 6, 1962 

Uninrsity Circle at Silver Park 
Clenland 6, Ohio 

Dear Rabbi Silver: 

I vill be 'ffey happy to see ,-ou at 
ten o'clock on the morning of the 20th. 

Since you vill be tree to spend aome 
tiM on campus, the appointmant with 
Dr. Bowman vill be arranged when h• 
returns thia 1r1day trom YI.Cation. 
I vill be able to tell )"OU th• exact 
time when I see 70u. 

Sincerely yours, 

mwf'.~ 
Robert I. Streeter 

RIS:aak 



Ir. Herbert Zat.rlln 
Hebrew Union COllege L11,rar, 
Cl.1ftm Avenue 
Cincimati 20, <Jdo 

Dear tr. Zatren z 

October S, 1962 

I am ma~ ling under separate cover this date Pel .Z,1sJ21ft 
Unterr1ghtl!lffll by ~. • OUedemann, with tbanka. I 
vouJd aRJN(:1ate 1\ 1t the ~ llOQld mail to ma 

stw11111 oJ: !! H!'te:!i ~tut.e frn: lleb£!I fnta 
(Hebrew), V • IV J -•~• 19:3.8). 

4th all good wiabaa, I remain 

COl'd~all7 7oarB, 

Dt\ IBL JBRS SD.VER 

DJS1lg 



~. Solomon Zaitlin 
Iralce Hotel 
15th & Spruce Streets 
A111adelph1a 2, Pennsylvania 

Dear Dr. Ze1U1ni 

November 23, 1962 

Ae I aentioned to y-ou in our brief phone connraation 
a week past, I have a firat dratt manuacr1pt or my 
theaia which I should like to go oYer with you. I 
wonder 1f' it will be possible to spend either l-1onda_y. 
Deoeaber 3 or Tuesday, December lf. with you. The time, 
or course, at y-our conyenience, although I hope to go 
over this material in sufficient det.a:1J. 

With all good wishes and many thanks, I remain 

As always, 

DANI'&L JEREMY Sll.VBR 

DJS1lg 



THE DROPSIE COLLEGE 
FOR HEBREW AND COGNATE LEARNING 

PHILADELPHIA 

~abbi Daniel J. Silver 
The Temple 
Cleveland, Ohio 

:tear ~abbi Silver: 

I have just received your letter. 

Tuesday, December 4th will be all right. I 

shall exnect you for lunch about one o•cloek. 

Cordially yours, 

Solomon 



. Sol on Zeitlin 
ake Hotel 

15th s ru.c .:'l>.:-.I"'l-l!Ht 

Philadelphi , Pennsyl Vania 

ar • Ze tlinc 

I have cont_ .. ,...,.. ..... 
e~, 

opportunity. 

th all ood J .. ~~::z 

DJSilg 

her 28, 1962 

one o'clock 
iate th 

Co iell:y your • 



Dr. Solomon ZeiUin 
Drake Hotel 
15th at Spruce Street 
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 

. 
Dear Dr• 7.ell,l in I 

I am again most grateful to you ror yoo.r time and 
hospitality. It was a pleasant and instructive dq. 

I am enclosing Chapter::,. I am also enclosing two 
individual sheets, one marked 12a, to be in•rted 
between pages 12 and 13 of Chapter 2; the second 
marked 24 to be substituted tor tlie current page 24, 
Qiapter 2. Theee involved corrections and additions 
which were being typed here even as we talked. I 
hope to have subaequent chapter• to you in short, 
order. 

Again, 1nany thanks. 

DANIEL JE .JI SILVER 

DJSalg 



Dr. _,._.&o,n l. itlin 
Ik-ake Hotel 
15th Sprue t t 
Pbiladelphi, PentlSJ'lVania 

Dear Dr. e1tlin1 

I encl heretd.th--.. 
thesis. are 1n appro_... ........... -""-
as the no-~ hapters whio 
band. 

Again I say ho ch I appreciate your :t.tention 
to this ater!.al and expreaa to you my best v1ahea 
tor a oat altey and happy Year. 

CordiaJl.7 yours, 

DJSal 



• 
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-· . -

December 31, 1962 

• a.,mond • Boanan 
DlpiirtF ■lt of~ I.lmpap8 
University of <211aago 
<>w,ap ~. D.l1no1a 

Dlar Dr. S.Uena 

I enololdng Chapters 6 1 ot theeie and 
an Introdalctlon. I ba lncreuingq =:..;; 
ot tbe Died to -U. the ftrioue Iona~.-. toptbar 
and I hope that thaaa rw tb8 u.aa. I 
propo11 adcH.ng a line or t.vo el alao, to 
tighten th terial. 

th all good li'labett tor the Iear and many 
thanks tor yoar cont1nuing usist-.aae, 

Cord1al.q yoara, 

DJS1Jc 



... 

Dr. Solmon Ze1U1n 
DNlce Botel 

DN1 ter )1. 1962 

15th at Spruce street 
Pldladalpb1a 2. Paaw,1Yan1a 

1lMz- Dr. Zeitlin, 

I ara enolOldne Qaaptere 6 and 7 and an Introduction 
ot JV tbeais. I haw become 1ncreasing4, aware ot 
the need to tie the ftr1.ou chapters together and I 
hope that the tfJW page •t th • I propose 
adding a line or two el~ ~ .... to tigbten the 

:ters.al. 

:th all ood 1d.llbea tor the c,w ear, and wmy 
thanks tor ovr cant1nu1ng uaistance, 

Corcl1al.q' yours, 

DJSalc 



' DP. "'11 •• lel\JSn 
....... -.a. 
1.- ....... ' 
PNJadelplda, i.,-...,,t.,..l• 

... Dr. r..111111• 

lrnl1111d pla111 ftDII 111411 et Cllapl111a 8 _. 9 el ta. 
tt1ala. 11&111 • ~•ta._ 1_._1 Uw lldlftale 1111 
a 1111b?Cq 111tl■R l8 ........ - I a ... 1llftills 

lt.. 

t11llllll ,_._. le U. •11k1ad, ft all 1••• "1a'c••­
I ra ala 

Dllll.a 



. r 

• 

lk-. ILUWDd A. Ba I m 
Dlpart;aant ot QrSan\a1 Lancaal .. 
Uad.....-.lt.y ot Qt1eqo 
Qaieep '»• D111»1a 

DNr Dr. Blraant 

Jamaa17 21. 1963 

I • 1nalwl1ng I.be thel t11D ~ ·ot lf'8 u.a.. TM lut. 
ohapt.R DIida a ■■mat.Sla'l llblab...,,., to br1llc toplJaer tba baaio tbr1• of U. paper. I mt, to get a b1t ot penpaoti• 
CID tM w1.Ung and tba banef1t ot '7fJAJr 'lllonatat, before I art 
lt dam. 

I bad ooouian tide date to Co cnv \bl 111ft paae i,, pap 111.tb 
Dr. ZelUta. • wu •n llelpfa1. and J11D111i ktm 1a Ida t1 ante. M'11all7. e111p\ tw U. •adilll ot a ... 1i1r1 beft IDd tblne • felt. tbat. tba ths■l• oonlcl ataad iD lb pll'UIII\ tea.. Ile ClDq 
..,..US. ■ ■•Alaa ... 1illat, I breL111: ll1p~ ta.. aatar1a1. 
• tblt •2•11 %1:elt iD Glliaptelt 2.· 1ld.a ·11111 be neltllR a dltts.1.t _. • ut111ad.• ..... eld!II• lt Jail•• Jd oue lo 
WJ 1p1nd 1d.Ul Ida al--'~ PIPII'• Ida add111■ 181 !bl Drope1e .r.1,•P• lr11d a YOik ~ ~adalpb11, ,_m.,1•11111•• 

u I lt1 re 1nd1oated li&bt. •'MC, Uta PAP• n11:la w be lltaa oan~11Nlt,. 'Ill# I do ll1R fN1 w1IJ. be a dirn..lt et1rPtfltl111 • ad I llaa1 d 11ke to pt a>•t ta. baeinr■a ot lfl'ltlllc U.. tsaal 
daem 18' fW ta. Ual.,_el. tor Pft8Etdatua tbS.• lpftng. I • aoat wa,,.. • ._.,.._ to IWiw ,oua OIIIIIUla. It Ua• oe 
be DOied ta a i.t,tar x vUl be dllepli' ...-,,s.auw. It ,- v:1.a1a 
M te 11 1 to Qateep 1n ta.. DILG t• •*• I 11111 be...,_ to 
JJl'IIIIII\ 4■1lf,. 

In ...tw■ ••• -, ._.,... tor 7""' •lllddffat.lan. Wltb all 1114 
Id.Illa••• I rrafd.n 

D.JBlla 



Dr.leba'IL~ 
Dl.t_,• at Ullllt ._alt»• 
1M lld:u1nlt,~Qd.-.. 
10,0 Bast '9'11 .... 
Qw:aco 7'.. I1Uno1e 

... Dr ....... . 

1 Jaawe &•• .... -, tllUN \brrda pap tr pap 111th Dr. z.lt1111 
a4 have~ it to Dr. 111211a. a,. lelllt• wu llOA kiDd 
111 1118 11 s Jal .. ad u 1rm • I NN4w Dr. Bl ••• adt1oe 
I wU1 beg1n the aetnel :P"■a JM&\S. 111,1 1111\. I a Sa 
p11aa11tan ot t.118 EIAIM fw W'lt.N of tell PIii• .. th••·· 
111d dl1:r11t.4!Pna pat. -~ qr 1M Nra1\7 ot au-., Pa•• 
11114 111-• tlMlt tid.a alt.a OG tile ll'N14 lull■ to hi toJlauad. 

' 

I • ~ ,.lf 7W, • •Jd ~ -~ ..... to SafDl'lll • _, 
._,. -,1ej _. lo be PNlllded and it~ an _, l'Ntrio-
U.. u t1 ·1fie wpi. ,t ,._. to'be a11rl. 1111 la••,_. to 
!mar U... reqa.bt ante t• t.- abANat. Ills.II 1a NqldNd and 
taae au '• et fllP1N elob ... clNlNcl or 1,. It 1111 .... 
•11 I ll1pe to MN U. tiled• tie JM • U. ad et 11aNb. 
'Pf ■m Jllll la ad•-• far 7f/l/l .._Ua to tbl• ut.ter, and 
w1tll all &'tl•d -···· I •• , e1P 

lfoat 111dlall~J'Olil .. 
............ 

DDIIJ, 



... '••·· ...... 

.. •1·da<te Patiltlll!Uon INs.t, 
IZ2 .. Iii "1,ala .... , - • 
Jldl ldelplt.a. fe111111rl11n1• 

Dlar llr. Z.1111101 

I ■.._•1•4 1llat. tlllt J1 •I rt PllhlleeUM ~ llaa 
a • .,, .t:S:!:\u•-*,. .. ..,, • .......ins.. 
~ 11111 ...... ln'C•• tat■ ail b1 tha, l 91 11• 1t 
tlt1a al aJd be faa,rahd to •• I wd.J• ~ •••••• 
l'liilll lbeNI.. 

D.18111 



-• llllfleD fwl --­
Ill Qal] ... 

C1lftcll U It II I 
Ola U Z0. CIII• 

I -..11, lf. 70ll .... ,. clo one llltll't ldbl:lna1ardo talc 
,_ •• 11,•• ••• .-. • aftSale ta •.in , a ot 
8!111, IIJlllla 1-• I .,.,Jd ltu ftlld _. lta a·lt 
'"1• _. PllfJUIUAII• I 11111 t If lf ,.. 11 ld J.IIIE lhia 1'P 
,_ - ill t.119 w.-, 
1lltll all llld 1dat a• and ■ II tt.■rk .. I 111 dn U al ■iCi .. 

c1.a>11,- ,-•• 

11111■, 



Office of the Dean 

THE UNIVERSITY OF CHICAGO 
CHICAGO 37 • ILLINOIS 

THE DIVISION OF THE HUMANITIES 
1050 BAST 59TH STREET 

Rabbi Daniel Jeremy Silver 
The Temple 
University Circle at Silver Park 
Cleveland 6, Ohio 

Dear Rabbi Silver: 

January 28, 1963 

I am delighted. to learn 0£ your progress on the dissertation. 
For detailed. information on such matters as the type 0£ paper 
to be used, I suggest that you inquire directly of Hr. Geoffrey 
Plampin, Dissertation Secretary 0£ the University, who distributes, 
I believe, a set of instructions £or typists. We shall need tw 
copies 0£ the dissertation here: one for the University and one 
for the library o! the Committee. 

For your iritormation I enclose a copy of the Manual g! Academic 
Regulations, which bas a section (pp. 22-25) on the dissertation. 
I also enclose a dissertation-approval card which you 'Should ask 
Dr. Zeitlin an:i Dr. Bowman to sign after they have accepted the 
thesis. This can be done on the basis of an approved final draft, 
prior to the preparation of the actual presentation document. 

Please write me if you have other questions, or if I have not 
been clear on any of these points. 

RES:ask 
Encl. (2) 

Sincerely yours, 

Robert E. Streeter 
Acting Dean 
Di.Vision or the Humanities 



.... Getft'Ji.au ptp ,111 ..... ......, 
.-..nt, U.1(18 

Cldoar YI. 1 uaoia 

DautlJr. Pnm;d.nt 

I .__.NdtllnwWS.t.to 
dl11w1.uoa.. I 

Gl ... 1'111~• Rabbi DJu3Jel 
·Glll~ILS~t.ee•lllie 

lia'-7 ... ~Lftl,l ... 'flel• tit\•-· .. -........ _ ~.. .., .......... __. -s. aalta\\J 



THE UNIVERSITY OF CHICAGO 
CHICAGO 37 • ILLINOIS 

OFFICE OF THE DEAN OF STUDENTS 

Mrs. M. L. Goldstein 
·rhe Temple 

January 31, 196.3 

University Circle at Silver Park 
Cleveland 6, Ohio 

!ear Mrs. Goldstein: 

The paper that you propose using for Rabbi Silver's dissertation is 
satisfactory. However, I am concerned about the correctness of the r ootnotes, 
etc. Usually the student submits the dissertation to this office for advice 
before the final typing is begtm. This reduces (or eliminates) the number of 
corrections that might otherwise be necessary. If he has closely followed the 
style set forth in the Turabian Manual in preparation of the manuscript, and if 
you follow the Manual in properly se-Eting up the pages, then there should be 
little difficulty with the dissertation. 

The final typed copy that is ready for microfilming and bindjng is due 
in this office no later than three weeks before Convocation, which would be 
Miq' 17 for June graduation. 

OOMP:gv 

Sincerely yours, 

(}~ f//1!?1~7~ 
Oeof frey C. M. Plampin 
Dissertation Secretary 



. . , .. 

February 1, 1963 

Dr, Solomon Zeitlin 
The Dropale Colle1e 
York and Broad Street• 
Philadelphia, Pennaylvania 

Dear Dr. Zeitlin: 

Again I cannot tell you how deeply grateful I waa for the valuable 
time which you gave me and for the many auggestione which I am 
now buay incorporating in my text. I am making the neceaaary 
adjuatmenta and correction• and I know that the book wW be much 
improved. 

I received from Dr. Robert Streeter, the Dean of my Dlvialon 
at the UDiver•lty of Chicago, the encloaed card which needs to be 
algned when the members of my committee are aatlafied with the 
baalc draft of the tbeala. The relevant paragraph iD hi• letter 
read• aa follow•: 

''l alao encloae a diaaertatlon-approval 
card which you ahould aak Dr. Zeitlin and Dr. 
Bowman to algn after tbey have accepted the 

theala. Tbi• can be done on the ba•l• of aa 
approYed final draft, prior to the preparation of 

the actual preaentatlon documeat. '' 

I tru•t that what you have read ao far meet• thi• requirement; 
lf not, plea•• advl•• what you wish me to do to meet lt. A• I In­
dicated to you, I am attemptln1 to move ahead toward recelvln1 
a de1r•• tbi• aprln1. 



.,. 

- 2 -

Dr. Zeldin February 1, 1963 

I am enclo•in1 a return mall envelope for the card,and any 
further •u11••tl n e which you wi•h to Jot down wW be for my 
benefit. A1aln, my deep gratitude. 

Mre. Bertram Krobn1old wa• thrWed with the volume which 
you ••nt her. I know you have made a friend there for We. 

Sincerely your•, 

Daniel Jeremy Silver 

DJS:bfm 

Encloaur•• 



February 4, 1963 

Mr. Geoffrey C. M. Plampin 
Oftice of the Dean of Students 
The University ot ~ieago 
Qiicago :3?, Illinois 

Dear Mr. Plampina 

Thank you tor your letter ot January :31st. Rabbi Silver 
and I are indeed using tbe Turabian 41DuaJ and attempting 
to tollov it in all details. I am enclosing a tew saple 
page• vhich vUl indicate to you the style we are using. 
U 7ou haft 8117 suggeat.i.ons, or find any seriow, errors, 
I would appreciate yoar add.ca. 'fhe enclosed pages are 
extra copies r 70u may deetro., th when you haft tinisbed 
with them. 

Thank you tor your oO\lrtellJ'. 

Sincerely ,-ours, 

Mrs. M. L. Goldstein 
Secretary to Rabbi Daniel Sllwr 

• l ,. 



~- Harbert, Zafren 
l4blv1an 
Hebrew Unlou Col J age 
C1no1nnat1 20, O,io 

Dier~. Zatr.n• 

I Hl,1irninc under eeparate oowr. 111Ua th..._ 
Jonab Oarundl'• ftbern1 Tutnab:lb• 
I voncler 1t you vaald be 

br1et Use I t 
!!Mt edit.1.an 1a M8III • 

- ' 

DIIDL JIBIMt SILUI 



, arch 19, 196J 

Dr. obert ..=. Streeter 
.L he Di vision or the m ~ tie~ 
university of Chicago 
1 50 'ast 59t ~tract 
Chicago 37, lllinois 

Dear Dr. Streeters 

I am wondering ii' a date and time has been sot 
for ~ oral exaI "ation. Th thasis is in its 
final typing and I can have an abstract to you 
in ton day-s or so. 

·,it all ood wisl. s and any "'hanks, 

Cordially yours, 

o.~ llEL Jfilfil'~ SILVER 

DJ~:lg 



Mrs. Barbara Posner, SecretarY, 
Ott1ce ot the ~an ot Students. Humanities 
Acta. 305 
Univerait7 ot Cbieago 
Chicago 37, lllin01s 

n.ar Mra. Posner, 

I aa enoloe1Dg 'flY' check tor 70U to ~omplete my 
recistrat1on tor this qua.z-tir. In lta;ht or our 
converaation towards the end ot F~. it 18 .,­
unclerstand1ng that I nu&t be registered during the 
term 1n vbich I propose to graduate. I baw 
a1NadJ' completed the card with the Registrar, 
1ndioating that daaire. 

Thank1ng yon tor your attention to this matter, 
I~ 

Moat oord1all.J' yours, 

DlNIEL JBRBla SILVER 

DJSllg 



Dr. obert . .:,treeter 
Division or th :u: anities 
The University or ~hicago 
1050 East 59th Street 
Chic o 37, Illinois 

Dear Ir. Streeters 

pril J. 196) 

nclosed please £ind rif'teen coples of the 6pstragt 
or my thesis. It 1s my understan that the oral 
examination is to tak place .. o,"~..,. pril 22nd. at 
1 a)O P .l • 

Again 

DJS1lg 

thanks tor your consideration. 

.>incarely yours, 

SILVE 



Office of the Dean 

THE UNIVERSITY OF CHICAGO 
CHICAGO 37 • ILLINOIS 

THE DIVISION OF THE HUMANITIES 
1050 EAST 59TH STREET 

April .3, 196.3 

Rabbi Daniel Jeremy Silver 
The Temple 
University Circle at Silver Park 
Cleveland 6, Ohio 

Dear Rabbi Silver: 

The National. Research Council keeps a_ record of all 

recipients of the Ph.D. degree. and the enclosed question­

naire is their method of initiating the record. 

Will you please complete the questionnaire and turn 

it in to your department chairman at your oral examination 

(or, in the absence or the chairman, to whoever conducts 

the examination), to b.e transmitted by him to this office. 

This is part of tho requirement fQr the degree. 

RESaask 

Yours sincerely, 

(R~t-~ 
Robert E. streeter 
Aeib!tft!' Dean 



Dr. Robert E. Streeter 
Division or the Humanities 
The University or Chicago 
Chicago '51, lll1no1s 

Dear Dr. Streeter: 

April 4. 1963 

I am returning herewith the Survey of Earned 
Doctorates form sheet which you sent to me. 
This way I am certain that it is returned. 

Sincerely yours, 

DAJIEL JERSMY SILVER 

DJSalg 



THE UNIVBRSITY OF CHICAGO 
CHICAGO 37 • 11.LINOIS 

Babbi Dud.el Silftr 
The Teaple 

OPPICB OP THB DBAN OP STUDENTS 

lhiTereity Circle at SilTer Parle 
Clneland 6, <ld.o 

Dear Rabbi SilTer1 

Your oreta17 wrote last wek aald.llg about typillg your diuertati a. 
I asked her to send ... • ple papa tor JV OCllli•ntll, which ehe bu do•. 
After looking at thell, I find that ,-ou should do a oonaiderable uaount of 
editing before she types t final copy. 

1) Iaabee are de b7 two IVPMD• v.l.tbout apao:lng before, after, or 
betn1n. 

2) I••• are not inTerted 1D footnote•. 
3) Vol ll\llbers are alway• 1n Rcm■n DllNl'ala, regardle•• of their 

style 1n the original. 
It.) Qa:Lt tm words ol. all4 llp. w:•~1~-~= her• are giftll. 
S) Faota of publ1ca'1on are v1th9n in tootaot ... 
6) Ia •mDJ11•1 :la DOt.e 1, p. 17, the place publication or the 

publi•mr. Scaetiaea the t11aeJn elect to t the publisher 1n tbe 
footnote■ (onl.J'), b11t he '8!&7 n---- md.t the pl.a • 

7) A second reterenoe to a j(lurnal article-wt.n •1111 lfathod B, vhioh 
allon tor op. cit. and 1oc. cit.-the author's nrDllle (unleaa ore thin 
with the -· 11a1•), loo. cl\. <••»~DI in tt. place cited ) and the TOl 
Uli/or par D111ber are aufHc1111t. 

8 Th• Kanual aplicitlJ' state• the 1t7le tor cl.aaai.oal referenoea. 

Th N oomente and thoa I haw ■ade on the aaple page• begin to show 
the direotiom :ln llbioh 7ou have erred. hrtber, I speoitioeJJ7 deaali.bed tb8 
ldnd of paper tbat 1• acceptable for the orig1nal and tirat carbon. The 
w ble type ed tor the•• i:■1ple pac aay be ued on11' for azv- oarb that 
7ou an baUDg de for 7our on poase aion. 

I incloeing a •nple titl page tor style. 

S ~-_I_· J9V8, • 

~f/?ta,w,7~ 
• • Jl.aNrta\ion ~ail'"lltazT 

OOJIP 



April 30, 1963 

Dear Mr. Silver: 

I am returning a number of pages to you for correction. There 
ane several errors that were continuously made by you or your typists 
which have to be rectified: 

1) Word divisions at the end of a line must confonn with 
Webster's Dictionary. 

2) When er. begins a sentence it must be capitalized: er. 
3) When the name of the editor or the translator follows the 

title of a book it is written: Abraham Maimonides, Teshubot 
Rab benu Abraham b. ha-Rambam, ed. A. H. Frieman and S. D. 
Gotein NOT A.H. Frieman ands. D. Gotein (eds.). This latter 
fonn is used when the editors ~recede the title. Trans. or 
ed. is understood as translate by or edited by. See page 117, 
note 2 for correct form. 

4) Avoid carrying over only one word or less than a half line 
to a new page. These short lines are called "widows." It is 
better to add the line at the bottom of the page and go over 
the inch margin or to take off an extra line and have more than 
an inch margin. 

5) Ellipsis dots must be regularized. 

When you return your corrections (no later than May 17), send a check, 
payable to the University of Chicago, for $13.95 to cover microfilm charges 
and also give us a short title .for the spine of the bound dissertation that 
does not exceed 46 spaces. 

Sincerely yours, 

Geoffrey C. M. Plampin 



I • ■■iltnc llr ■..-. cw ._ 1111l1,1d ..... 
fllar dtir 1111. I .. 111d 111 .... 
•••• , ... a • ~ 41• ............. _., ... N 
l11•11lW 111111 ._ ■ aallllln .. _.Ml!ri• I r 1:1 
11i17 ■ 1h lllill t. alllp19'e -• ·~-.i~a.. Mina 
Illa ... ., ■ ftlwl• •• ... ) ••• ·-·~ 
11lUa ., on1 a, • n • .,.. AprU. .... taa 
Will, I - ..... ..... le -- Pf'lbll I ., ..... ~ ... 
•••ss• 

Dlill', .111■ 11' IIL1II 

D.llaJ.c 



• Oeo.ttrey c. . Plampin 
ottice ot the Dean of stud t• 
The Universi ot Chicago 
Chi ago "J? • lllinois 

• Plampina 

I • encloa1ng henvitb the l'etJ'ped pages wtd.ch 
baTe n correct coo , 'to our aeitic -
t1.ona. 

Ae ehort title for the - - d 
dis rlat1on. • d ~ - !aimonidean 
Contrcm.re,. 1 _. • 

I aa enc1onng m:r cbeck ror $1J .95 to cover the 
crot c.-b.... • 

DJSt 
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THE UNIVERSITY OF CHICAGO 
CHICAGO 37 • ILLINOIS 

OFFICE OF THE DEAN OF STUDENTS 

Rabbi Daniel J. Silver 
The Temple 

May 8, 1963 

University Circle at Silver Park 
Cleveland 6, Ohio 

Dear Rabbi Silver: 

You overlooked a correction on page 154, note 5. 

So far I have not received your microfilm charge of $13.95 which 
is to be made payable to the University of Chicago. Would you also give 
us a short title for the spine of the bound copy of your dissertation 
that does not exceed 46 spaces. 

Sincerely yours, 

,, ~ . ' . ,. r ,. ~ Ill;- ftt.a,v. J!j~"'tr. ~ 
Geoffrey • M. Pl am pin fW-!/,,/ 

enc. 
GCMP:gv ~ 

\J 



Dr. ad:w, •• Ivener 
Ille lldffl'•1'7 ot 'lltr•ae 
10,0 ... , 59Ul ..... , 
Cbtcs .. ~, UltMla 

Dlllr Dr. 8v.1iara 

I • .,. 119' U Jn .._. rz Id ~ vttl• flt 1ille llliftl'81t7 

.....,,.,,. tile da'- of lltla 111:r•• C11T01atlall, t.1□1., 
d.na•., eta. I Jl'EF I I tat, tllaft 1a N■I utti• ft IE 
vldall I -14 --~ filll ,1ete Sat• \lalt tr I..-. Sa 
CIISmp, wt I .... 1f ,- lJI 1, 4o • tlle ktwe■••· 
~ ft\ltnc • 111, • at, laan taJJtas • vitll ,.,_ I 
• p't to 'be :la 01 ant•t.S•• 

Vi- •av tve!se tor ,-r OG18id.entloll, I r1 st• u 

al11Q8, 

Nial& 



Editors: 

THE JEWISH QUARTERLY REVIEW 
Published by 

The Dropaie College for Hebrew and Cognate Learning 
S. E. Comer Broad and York Streets 

Philadelphia 

ABRAHAM A. NEUMAN 
SoLOMON ZEITLIN October 29, 1963 

Dr. Daniel J. Silver 
The Temple 
Cleveland, Ohio 

Dear Dr. Silver: 

At last I am happy to return to you the manuscript 
Maimonidean Cl'iticism and the Maimonidean Controver11180-1240. 
I was unable ~o return it sooner because I had some rouble with 
my eyes.\ The manus-cript reads well, 1 t is a continuous presenta­
tion or ~vents. Your ability to synthesize is praiseworthy. It 
will make an excellent book which will enrich Jewish literature. 
Without doubt you display great originality. The manuscript re­
veals careful swdy of the sources as well as the literature. 
1,Jhen published it will be a contribution to the history of that 
period and useful to both scholars and laymen. I congratulate 
you on your~achievement. Your pleas for Solomon and Jonah are 
convincing. , 

Unfortunately I was unable to read all the notes due to 
the difficulty with rr,.y eyes and the poor typing. I did not veri­
fy all the translations but shall do so when I get the proofs. 

I phoned your dad the other day in connection with the 
seventy-fifth anniversary celebration of the JQll lfflt was informed 
that he is out of the country. Then I tried to talk to you but 
you were out of the building. 

Will you please let me know when your dad returns- as I am 
anxious to see him. If I should go to Cleveland I shall first get 
in touch with him. When I go we shall have the . opportunity to dis­
cuss your manuscript at length. 

With all m'J"best wishes to you and for the success of your 
forthcoming book 

Cordially yours, 
( ✓-, r"7 ,.~ 

--- ~ ~ ;;)L ;J?{/// ~ 
Solomon ~?tun 



-

I 

S) ;._ .. ' J I fJ 

0 cJ It. LJ I'\. {) rJ 

W' ~ C. I.,) I,,; u n. .s -



1. 

2. 
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4. cr1t1o1a and Contrcweray 1n tb• ar 

.s. cr1t1o 1n Olriatlan Europe (1160.121.S) 

ltboat 

X. end 

(1180-121.S) 

) Tbe Oloa■aton - o • ha aben ot Lunel 
Abrabu b. Yld ot Poeqld.•rre• 

B) Olo••• and • th• Phlloaophio --.-.- ot tbe Prfl.-.oe -
Jobanan ba en 

•n 

C) A Debate on nrnot.1on - tbe 13:tab ,U BUe1J, Abraba b. 
atb1D, Slwlbet be I■IIO 

6. COntNY.-ay ( 121,S-12) .S) 

) An R1ator1oal Raoonatruot.1on 

) fll ~.,nldeea ood 
1 ) SOlOIIOn b. AbNhM 

Dan.cl b. S..l 
2) Tile SVft!cil 
)) JanahOenndi 
4) Jwtab al lldlar 

lrb. Todroa 
5) . b • SOlOIIOft 

C) The Lat.It nt.1-n-.~ord.deana 
1 ) Naobllan1.de• 
2) ra and ariel 

D) taiaoP1de■n Defender• 
1 ) Tbe ot ontpeJ l 1er 
2) Sabi 
.3) The Brotben Rlldai 

) At • • tbe able Tonh 

7. ,na•~••nt. 

l) SolGIIGII P9t 1\ 

2) bbbeliatlo MUaOl~Nn• • bnbaa Abulat1a 
JONpb O!Jm.Ula 

3) AnU PbUoeopblo M.J.--~-- - tile ConuoY.--, ot 1:,0, -
:JOJ.IIMm ibn Apnt 
Abba ~ ot I.anal 




